## JSS ACADEMY OF HIGHER EDUCATION & RESEARCH

💽 Sri Shivarathreeshwara Nagara, Mysuru – 570 015, Karnataka, India.

491-821-2548398 / 399

💍 +91-821-2548394 🙆 coe@jssuni.edu.in 🌐 www.jssuni.edu.in









JSS AHER/COE/PHD/RES/2024-25/284

Date: 23rd April 2024

## **Declaration of Doctor of Philosophy Result**

The Public Viva-voce examination in respect of the candidate Mr. K Trideva Sastri was conducted on 16th April 2024. The Board of Examiners has recommended the award of degree of Doctor of Philosophy and the same has been approved. Accordingly, it is hereby declared that the candidate has passed Doctor of Philosophy and therefore qualified to receive the degree of **Doctor of Philosophy**.

| Name of the Candidate             | Title of the Thesis  |
|-----------------------------------|--|
| Mr. K Trideva Sastri              |  |
| Reg No: <b>19PPM010</b>           | "Advanced strategy for managing multiple sclerosis: A co-delivery of miR-155 antagomir and |
| College: JSS College of Pharmacy, | immunomodulatory drugs by nanostructured lipid   |
| Mysuru.                           | carrier system".   |

**Controller of Examinations** 

## To

- 1. Guide Dr. Vishal Kumar Gupta, Professor, Dept. of Pharmaceutics, JSS College of Pharmacy, Mysuru, Email: vishalkumargupta@jssuni.edu.in.
- 2. The Principal, JSS College of Pharmacy, Mysuru, Email: jsscpmy@jssuni.edu.in.
- 3. Candidate 19PPM010, Mr. K Trideva Sastri through the guide.
- 4. Dr. Sibu Balan, USA, Email: sibu.balan@gmail.com/sbalan@amunix.com.
- 5. Dr. Amit Alexander, Assam, Email: amit.alexander@niperguwahati.ac.in.
- 6. Dr. J V Shanmukha Kumar, Andhra Pradesh, Email: shanmukh fed@kluniversity.in.
- 7. Candidate's Personal file.
- 8. Computer Section Office of the COE, for Web Publication.

Copy submitted to the Vice Chancellor for kind information.